11-04-1998 FCRM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (B.A. 6 93) **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Attorney Docket No. 63886 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100867768 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna ed original documents or copy thereof. 898 t 0 8UM 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROGRESSIVE COMPONENTS Glenn Starkey INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 235 Industrial Drive Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 60084 Wauconda ILState: ☐ Other \_\_\_ July 23, 1998 Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes Mo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1/92/1998 STREET - 60000053 (65) 1255 of 189009145 with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) AUG 1 0 1998 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James J. Hamill, Esq.

08/10/1998 PEREDITED 00000000 53989115

40.00 %tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informs to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0119

## ASSIGNMENT

I, GLENN STARKEY of North Barrington, County of Lake and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PROGRESSIVE COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 235 Industrial Drive, Wauconda, Illinois 60084, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent for the United States entitled

## RECESSED CONNECTOR

Application No. 29/089,115, filed June 8, 1998, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 7/23/98

Glenn Starkev

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF LAKE )

**RECORDED: 08/13/1998** 

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, personally appeared **Glenn Starkey**, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: 7/23/

"OFFICIAL SEAL!"
MARCIA L. THOME

v Commission Expires 2/27/35 and Pub

mission Expires

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0120